OP \$265.00 5725211

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM833695

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Aegion Energy Services, LLC | | 11/21/2022 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Brock West, LLC |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10343 Sam Houston Park Drive, Ste. 200 |
| City: | Houston |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 77064 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5725211 | P2S SERVTECH |
| Registration Number: | 3071501 | P2S POWER SERVICES |
| Registration Number: | 3071502 | P2S PLANT PERFORMANCE SERVICES |
| Registration Number: | 3071503 | P2S PECO |
| Registration Number: | 4191831 | ALLSAFE |
| Registration Number: | 5255656 | ALLSAFE + |
| Registration Number: | 4134463 | BRINDERSON |
| Registration Number: | 5169941 | SCHULTZ |
| Registration Number: | 5809774 | TIMETRAK |
| Registration Number: | 5309314 | DELAYTRAK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8322014829

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-539-5006

Email: faginr@xp-patents.com

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Fagin Address Line 1: PO Box 593128

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78259

TRADEMARK REEL: 008174 FRAME: 0688

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Richard A. Fagin | |
|--------------------|--------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Richard A. Fagin/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/22/2023 | |
| | | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=2022-11-28 BWL (DE) - Amendment - Name Change#page1.tif source=2022-11-28 BWL (DE) - Amendment - Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008174 FRAME: 0689

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| | iability Company | . Aegion | Energy | Services, | L |
|--------------------------------|----------------------------|--|------------|-----------------------|-------|
| The Certificate of as follows: | Formation of the l | imited liabi | lity compa | ny is hereby ar | ner |
| Amending art Brock West, | | o change | the na | ime to | |
| Houston, Tex | ouston Park I kas 77064 | Orive, S | uite 20 | 0 | |
| in witness wi | IEREOF, the und | | | ed this Certifica | ite i |
| | day of *** | emper | | , A.D. ²⁰² | 2 |
| | | to the state of th | enny | A.D. 202: | |

Print or Type



State of Delaware

SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
P.O. BOX 898
DOVER, DELAWARE 19903

8702121 BROCK WEST, LLC 10343 SAM HOUSTON PARK DRIVE SUITE 200 HOUSTON, TX 77064

11-28-2022

ATTN: 10343 SAM HOUSTON PARK DRIVE

| DESCRIPTION | | AMOUNT |
|---|-------------------------------|----------|
| 5358555 - BROCK WEST, LLC 0240Y Amendment Name | | |
| | Amendment Fee | \$180.00 |
| | Court Municipality Fee, Wilm. | \$20.00 |
| | Expedite Fee, 24 Hour | \$100.00 |
| | TOTAL CHARGES | \$300.00 |
| | TOTAL PAYMENTS | \$300.00 |
| | BALANCE | \$0.00 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 008174 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 08/22/2023